

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Ramesh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** G.P. Dixit

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Jayant Banerji, J.**

List has been revised.

It is reported that Sri G.P. Dixit, learned counsel for the appellant is no more.

Office has reported on 13.1.2019 that no service report has yet been received from the CJM, Etawah.

Office is directed to take steps forthwith to immediately ensure that the service report is received.

List this matter on 19.2.2020.

**Order Date :-** 28.1.2020

sfa/

**(Jayant Banerji, J)**