

**Court No. - 70**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987**

**Appellant :- Ramesh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh,J.**

Vakalatnama filed by Sri Anurag Shukla, learned counsel on behalf of appellant, is taken on record.

As per office report dated 21.08.2019 lower court record has been received.

Office is directed to print the name of Sri Anurag Shukal as counsel for the appellant and prepare paper book.

List after one month.

**Order Date :- 19.2.2020**

Arti