

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987**

**Appellant :- Ramesh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Anurag Shukla**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.**

Paper book is ready. Counsel for the appellant may obtain the same on payment of usual charges.

List this case on **28.01.2021**.

**Order Date :- 1.12.2020**

VR/