

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987

Appellant :- Ramesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Anurag Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for appellant, list this appeal on 28 July 2021 for final hearing.

This appeal is directed to be listed at the top of the list.

Order Date :- 16.7.2021

Akram