

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987

Appellant :- Ramesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Anurag Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

Heard Sri Anurag Shukla, learned counsel for appellant and learned AGA for State.

Judgment reserved.

Order Date :- 28.7.2021

Akram