



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987

Ramesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Shukla, G.P. Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to address the arguments.

List this case on 8th December, 2025.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

November 11, 2025
Raj