



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987

Ramesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Shukla, G.P. Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant Sri Anurag Shukla is present.
2. Learned A.G.A. has submitted that he has not received his file.
3. List after four weeks for final hearing.
4. Trial court record is already received.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 25, 2026
K.K. Maurya