



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 173 of 1987

Ramesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Shukla, G.P. Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the accused-appellant, learned AGA for the State of U.P. and perused the record.
2. Learned counsel for the accused-appellant has argued the matter and on the point of query made by the court regarding the period the accused appellant had been in jail.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant has requested for some time to provide the custody certificate.
4. List this case on **07.05.2026**.
5. Learned AGA is directed to provide the custody certificate on the date fixed.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

May 1, 2026
Manoj